If  the UDC  Building  Inspector  finds  that  the  character  of  the  work  is 
sufficiently  described  in the application  and involves  structural  work, he/she  may 
waive the filing of plans for alterations, repairs or moving, provided the cost of such 
work does not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 

(2) Minor Repairs The UDC Building Inspector may authorize minor repairs or 
maintenance work  on  any structure  or  to heating,  ventilating  or  air  conditioning  
system installed therein with a fair market value of less than Two Thousand Dollars